SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. TG LEASE NO. DATE / / PAGE
/2277 /

1 GS-04B-61016
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 62 Dominion Drive, Jackson, TN 38305-850%

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Ronnie B. Fowler

whose adcress 1= 1

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hersinafter calied the
Government:

10f2

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above l.ease coniract to amend the Square Footage,
to amend the Tenant Improvement Allowance and fo issue Notice to Proceed with the build out and
requested changes.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that
the said Lease is amended effective September 7, 2011, as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

“1. LOCATION AND SQUARE FOOTAGE:

The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises:

A total of 7,481 rentable square fest (RSF) of office and related space, which vields 7,388
ANSI/BOMA Office Area square feet (ABOSF) of space at 62 Dominion Dr. in Jackson, TN 38305-
8503. The space is allocated into four (4) separate blocks of space; 1,388 ANSI/BOMA Area square
faet of office space, 3,000 ANSI/BOMA Area square feet of warehouse space, 1,500 ANSI/BOMA
Area square feet of covered storage and 1,500 ANSI/BOMA Area square feet wareyard space, plus
an extra 7,500 square feet of wareyard at no additional cost to the Government as indicated on the
attached Site Plan marked Exhibit A. Thirteen (13) parking spaces will be provided in accordance
with this lease at no exira cost to the Government.”

Continued on Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.
LESSOR

NAME QF SIGNER

w e

NAME OF SIGNER
E 1

NAME OF SIGNER 5‘ / '
/%/‘&M_S L rtotee -
OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER n - :

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION GSA FORM 276 {REV. 8/2006)
Previous editlon s not usable




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 1

LEASE NO. GS-04B-50816

Page 2 of 2

Paragraph 15 of the Rider to Lease No. GS-04B-61016 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

“15. TENANT IMPROVEMENT ALLOWANGE:

Pursuant to Paragraph 3.2, “Tenhant improvements included in Offer”, the maximum Tenant Improvement
Allowance shall be $87,855.77 ($11.89 / ABOASF) amortized over 60 months at 6.0% payable monthly at the rate
of $1,698.49816 ABOASF or $20,381.98 annually. Pursuant to Paragraph 3.3, "Tenant Improvements Rental
Adjustment’, the Government, at its sole discretion, shall make all decisions as to the usage and payment for said
Tenant Improvement Allowance.

The Lessor Is hereby authorized to proceed with the construction of Tenant Improvements in the amount of
£79,530.49, leaving an unused balance of the Tl Allowance in the amount of $8,325.28. The attached estimates to
construct the Tenant Improvements in the existing building, hereby incorporated into the Lease as Exhibits B and
C, equals $79,530.49 broken out as follows:

¢ The initial T! costs is $73,191.00
+ (Change Order 1 - Air Compressor is
s« Change Order 2 - 1 extra window frame and glass in Office #115 is -

The tenant improvement allowance of $87,855.77 is more than the actual construction expenses and the
Government will adjust the rental rate in section 3 of the Standard Form 2 accordingly fo off-set the difference in
the T/.”

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect,
and in the event that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of
the Lease or any previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall
control and govern.

INITIALS: ,%ESSOR GSA FORM 276 (ReV. 8/2006) BACK
GOV'T







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTN61016-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



